DATASHEET
© Copyright Super Micro Computer, Inc. All rights reserved	 July, 2025
Designed specifically to enhance data center networks, the SSE-T8164
offers 64 ports at 800 gigabits per second.  These switches ensure
accelerated Ethernet connectivity across all data center environments,
maintaining top-notch performance and feature richness.
Perfect for implementing AI clustering and cloud-scale infrastructures
regardless of data center size, the SSE-T8164 series delivers high

Ethernet Switch
SSE-T8164S
64 port 800G OSFP - 200-240VAC PSU, Front-to-rear airflow - Air Cooling
SSE-T8164SR
64 port 800G OSFP - 200-240VAC PSU, Rear-to-front airflow - Air Cooling
SSE-T8164D
64 port 800G OSFP - 48-72VDC PSU, Front-to-rear airflow - Air Cooling
Switch Software SKUs
Product SKU Description
SFT-BCM800G-3YR Supermicro Enterprise Advanced 3-year Software Support
SFT-BCM800G-5YR Supermicro Enterprise Advanced 5-year Software Support
*A 3-year or 5-year software SKU is mandatory per switch and will need renewal for software support including upgrades
Optics & Cables Supported
SMC P/N Length Description
CBL-NTWK-1107-20M-G 2m 800G OSFP to OSFP, DAC, 2m
CBL-NTWK-1226-25M-H 2.5m 800G OSFP to OSFP, AEC, 2.5m
CBL-NTWK-1226-35M-H 3.5m 800G OSFP to OSFP, AEC, 3.5m
CBL-NTWK-1109-50M-E 5m 800G OSFP to OSFP, AOC, 5m
CBL-NTWK-1109-100M-E 10m 800G OSFP to OSFP, AOC, 10m
CBL-NTWK-0976-20M-G 2m 800G OSFP to 2x400G QSFP112, DAC, 2m
CBL-NTWK-0976-30M-G 3m 800G OSFP to 2x400G QSFP112, DAC, 3m (Inner Ports + Thor2 NIC)
CBL-NTWK-0976-40M-G 4m 800G OSFP to 2x400G QSFP112, DAC, 4m (Inner Ports + Thor2 NIC)
CBL-NTWK-1110-20M-G 2m 800G OSFP to 2x400G OSFP RHS, DAC, 2m
CBL-NTWK-1120-25M-H 2.5m 800G OSFP to 2x400G OSFP RHS, AEC, 2.5m
CBL-NTWK-1119-25M-H 2.5m 800G OSFP to 2x400G QSFP112, AEC, 2.5m
CBL-NTWK-1120-50M-H 5m 800G OSFP to 2x400G OSFP RHS, AEC, 5m
CBL-NTWK-1115-20M-G 2m 800G OSFP to 4x200G QSFP112, DAC, 2m
CBL-NTWK-1115-30M-G 3m 800G OSFP to 4x200G QSFP112, DAC, 3m (Inner Ports + Thor2 NIC)
CBL-NTWK-1115-40M-G 4m 800G OSFP to 4x200G QSFP112, DAC, 4m (Inner Ports + Thor2 NIC)
CBL-SRK-MCA7J75-N004 4m Nvidia 800G OSFP to 4x200G QSFP112, AEC, 4m
CBL-SRK-MCA7J75-N005 5m Nvidia 800G OSFP to 4x200G QSFP112, AEC, 5m
SMC P/N Length Description
TRX-1107-DR8-R upto 500m 800G OSFP DR8 Transceiver, Dual MPO12, 500m
TRX-1222-DR8-R upto 500m 800G OSFP DR8 Transceiver, MPO16, 500m
TRX-1107-VR8-R upto 50m 800G OSFP VR8 Transceiver, Dual MPO12, 50m
TRX-1222-VR8-R upto 500m 800G OSFP VR8 Transceiver, MPO16, 50m
SMC P/N Length Description
CBL-NTWK-0973-50M-P 5m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 5m APC
CBL-NTWK-0973-100M-P 10m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 10m APC
CBL-NTWK-0973-150M-P 15m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 15m APC
CBL-NTWK-0973-200M-P 20m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 20m APC
CBL-NTWK-0973-300M-P 30m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 30m APC
CBL-NTWK-0973-500M-P 50m MPO12/MPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 50m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-30M-P 3m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 3m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-50M-P 5m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 5m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-100M-P 10m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 10m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-150M-P 15m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 15m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-200M-P 20m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 20m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-300M-P 30m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 30m APC
CBL-NTRK-1217-500M-P 50m MPO12/2xMPO12, OM4, MMF, 50/125 50m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-50M-P 5m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 5m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-100M-P 10m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 10m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-150M-P 15m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 15m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-200M-P 20m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 20m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-300M-P 30m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 30m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-500M-P 50m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 50m APC
CBL-NTWK-0983-1K-P 100m MTP/MPO12, SMF, 100m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-50M-P 5m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 5m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-100M-P 10m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 10m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-150M-P 15m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 15m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-200M-P 20m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 20m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-300M-P 30m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 30m APC
CBL-NTRK-1219-500M-P 50m MTP/2xMPO12, SMF, 50m APC
CBL-NTWK-0984-30M-P 3m MPO12/4xLC, SMF, 3m APC
CBL-NTWK-0984-150M-P 15m MPO12/4xLC, SMF, 15m APC
CBL-NTWK-0984-300M-P 30m MPO12/4xLC, SMF, 30m APC
M
KT
-0
00